e RED
& ROOSTER

LEADING IN POWER TOOL SOLUTIONS

AIR CHAIN HOIST 1000 KG
TCR-1000C2

These RED ROOSTER Air Chain Hoists are especially developed for heavy industrial
use.

Robust cast steel body. Valveblock same for all models, less spare parts. Standard
with load limiter.

Characteristics:

* Precise variable speed control (cord - and pendant control)

* Optimum control of the load, very precise positioning

* Compact design

* Endstop system

* Load limiter built-in without loss of headroom

* Cord control or pendant control

* Quiet, low noise level, silenced

* Air pressure 0,4 - 0,63 MPa (4 - 6,3 Bar)

Related products

Specifications
Brand

Number of chain falls

Lowering speed full load (m/min)
Lowering speed 0-load (m/min)
Weight incl. 3m lift (kg)

Lifting speed full load (m/min)
Lifting speed 0-load (m/min)
Chain weight (kg/m)

Chain (mm)
Chainbag/Chainbucket
Loadlimiter

Airconnection

Airpress max. (MPa)

mm A

mm B

mm C

mm D

mm E

mm F

mm G

mm H

mm |

mmJ

mm X

mm Z

Hosediameter (mm)

SMC Airtreatment unit
Capacity (kg)

Air consumption lifting (I/s)
Air consumption lowering (l/s)
EAN

RedRooster
2

9,0

6,5

35,2

53

95

1.8
6,3x19,1
+

+

1/2" BSPT
0,63

519

212

162

50

156

186

29

40

29

25

100

250

13
AC40-F04DM-8-B
1000

25

27
8717981100415

H—t



