

# AIR CHAIN HOIST 1000 KG TCR-1000C2

These RED ROOSTER Air Chain Hoists are especially developed for heavy industrial use.

Robust cast steel body. Valveblock same for all models, less spare parts. Standard with load limiter.

Characteristics:

- \* Precise variable speed control (cord - and pendant control)
- \* Optimum control of the load, very precise positioning
- \* Compact design
- \* Endstop system
- \* Load limiter built-in without loss of headroom
- \* Cord control or pendant control
- \* Quiet, low noise level, silenced
- \* Air pressure 0,4 - 0,63 MPa (4 - 6,3 Bar)

## Related products



6,3X19,1RS60

Chain RSA60 DIN 5684-6



6,3X19,1RTS

Chain RTS EN 818-7



## Specifications

Brand	RedRooster
Number of chain falls	2
Lowering speed full load (m/min)	9,0
Lowering speed 0-load (m/min)	6,5
Weight incl. 3m lift (kg)	35,2
Lifting speed full load (m/min)	5,3
Lifting speed 0-load (m/min)	9,5
Chain weight (kg/m)	1,8
Chain (mm)	6,3 x 19,1
Chainbag/Chainbucket	+
Loadlimiter	+
Airconnection	1/2" BSPT
Airpress max. (MPa)	0,63
mm A	519
mm B	212
mm C	162
mm D	50
mm E	156
mm F	186
mm G	29
mm H	40
mm I	29
mm J	25
mm X	100
mm Z	250
Hosediameter (mm)	13
SMC Airtreatment unit	AC40-F04DM-8-B
Capacity (kg)	1000
Air consumption lifting (l/s)	25
Air consumption lowering (l/s)	27
EAN	8717981100415

